Bill
HB0532

HB0495

HBO0530

HB0571

HB0852

HB0862

HB0864

HB0981

HB1010

HB1173

Sponsor

Allegany County
Delegation

Del Palakovich
Carr

St. Mary's
County
Delegation

Montgomery
County
Delegation

Del Kaiser

St. Mary's
County
Delegation

Del Charles

Prince George's
County
Delegation

Prince George's
County
Delegation

Calvert County
Delegation

Hearing Agenda

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 1:00 PM

Budget and Taxation Committee

Title

Gaming - Video Lottery Terminals - Payout
Percentages and Distribution of Proceeds

Income Tax - Internal Revenue Code
Amendments - Decoupling

St. Mary's County - Gaming - Administration of
Bingo Licenses

Montgomery County - Disabled Active Duty
Service Members, Disabled Veterans, and
Surviving Spouses - Property Tax Abatement MC
20-21

Property Tax - Tax Sales - Homeowner
Protection Program

St. Mary's County and Metropolitan Commission
- Debt Limitations

Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Military
Retirement Income

Prince George's County - Tax Sales - l'_.imited
Auction PG 413-21

Prince George's County - Payment in Lieu of
Taxes Agreements - Low-Income Housing PG
415-21

Calvert County - Public Facilities Bond

Analyst Jointly Assigned
matb T30 %L(,b-ﬂo

matb

may 0 . (LanMK

eris %QM- ﬂau’cj@\/
matb "\ e . M
phia 1Y, 0 .M

phia —DQQ .W
mat 12,0 . TN~



Bill
HB1178

HB1182
HB1209

HB1219
HB1222
HB1255

HB1341

HB1374

Sponsor
Del Brooks

Del Kipke
Del Luedtke

Del Conaway
Del Conaway

Del lvey
Chr APP (Dept)

Del B. Barnes

Title

Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - First-
Time Homebuyer Savings Accounts

Tax - Property - Tax Sales

Sales and Use Tax - Peer-to-Peer Car Sharing -
Alterations

Baltimore City - Tax Sales - Notice
Baltimore City - Tax Sales - Notice Requirements

Homestead and Homeowners' Property Tax
Credits - Access and Eligibility

University System of Maryland - Academic
Facilities Bonding Authority

Prior Authorizations of State Debt - Alterations

Analyst Jointly Assigned

matb

phia
matb

phia
phia
eris

oris ROW'I" POO{-/\ (VEEYAA

matb



Budget and Taxation Committee
3/30/2021

HBO0532 - Allegany County Delegation

Gaming - Video Lottery Terminals - Payout Percentages and Distribution of Proceeds

Total Panels: 1 Total FAV:2  Total FWA:1  Total UNF: 1  Total INFO: 0  Total 3/30/2021 1:00 PM
Oral: 3 Total Written: 1

Type Position |Testify |Name Organization Address Phone Email Selected
Panel - Bill FAV Oral Allegany County No
Sponsor Delegation
Individual FAV Oral P.J. Hogan Rocky Gap Casino|?2 Francis St., , 3017418590 pjhogan@cgagroup.com |No
Annapolis, MD
21401
Individual UNF Oral Rob Garagiola  |Compass 48 Maryland 3018019678 rgaragiola@compassadvoc|No
AdVOCaCy AVCﬂue, 4th FlOOr, 5 acy.com
Annapolis,
Maryland 21401
Individual FWA Written [Steuart Pittman [Anne Arundel S5 expitt99@aacounty.org  |No
County Executive
Individual N/A Written  |All Testimony No

Witness Admin Sort By Basic Order (per item) - printed 3/30/2021 12:16:45 PM Page | of 1




