Hearing Agenda Tuesday, March 30, 2021 1:00 PM

Budget and Taxation Committee

Bill	Sponsor	Title	Analyst Jointly Assigned
HB0532	Allegany County Delegation	Gaming - Video Lottery Terminals - Payout Percentages and Distribution of Proceeds	math Del. Buckel
HB0495	Del Palakovich Carr	Income Tax - Internal Revenue Code Amendments - Decoupling	matb
HB0530	St. Mary's County Delegation	St. Mary's County - Gaming - Administration of Bingo Licenses	math Dol. Clark
HB0571	Montgomery County Delegation	Montgomery County - Disabled Active Duty Service Members, Disabled Veterans, and Surviving Spouses - Property Tax Abatement MC 20-21	eris Son. Bucker
HB0852	Del Kaiser	Property Tax - Tax Sales - Homeowner Protection Program	phia
HB0862	St. Mary's County Delegation	St. Mary's County and Metropolitan Commission - Debt Limitations	math DeQ. Clark
HB0864	Del Charles	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Military Retirement Income	phia
HB0981	Prince George's County Delegation	Prince George's County - Tax Sales - Limited Auction PG 413-21	phia Del. Barres
HB1010	Prince George's County Delegation	Prince George's County - Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreements - Low-Income Housing PG 415-21	phia Del. Barror
HB1173	Calvert County Delegation	Calvert County - Public Facilities Bond	math DeQ. Fisher

<u>Bill</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Analys	t Jointly Assigned
HB1178	Del Brooks	Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - First- Time Homebuyer Savings Accounts	matb	
HB1182	Del Kipke	Tax - Property - Tax Sales	phia	
HB1209	Del Luedtke	Sales and Use Tax - Peer-to-Peer Car Sharing - Alterations	matb	
HB1219	Del Conaway	Baltimore City - Tax Sales - Notice	phia	
HB1222	Del Conaway	Baltimore City - Tax Sales - Notice Requirements	phia	
HB1255	Del Ivey	Homestead and Homeowners' Property Tax Credits - Access and Eligibility	eris	0 1,6,000
HB1341	Chr APP (Dept)	University System of Maryland - Academic Facilities Bonding Authority	eris	Robert Page, USM
HB1374	Del B. Barnes	Prior Authorizations of State Debt - Alterations	matb	•

Budget and Taxation Committee 3/30/2021



HB0532 - Allegany County Delegation

Gaming - Video Lottery Terminals - Payout Percentages and Distribution of Proceeds

Total Panels: 1 Total FAV: 2 Total FWA: 1 Total UNF: 1 Total INFO: 0 Total Oral: 3 Total Written: 1

3/30/2021 1:00 PM

Туре	Position	Testify	Name	Organization	Address	Phone	Email	Selected
Panel - Bill Sponsor	FAV	Oral	Allegany County Delegation					No
Individual	FAV	Oral	P.J. Hogan	Rocky Gap Casino	2 Francis St., , Annapolis, MD 21401	3017418590	pjhogan@cgagroup.com	No
Individual	UNF	Oral	Rob Garagiola	Compass Advocacy	48 Maryland Avenue, 4th Floor, , Annapolis, Maryland 21401	3018019678	rgaragiola@compassadvoc acy.com	No
Individual	FWA	Written	Steuart Pittman	Anne Arundel County Executive	,,,		expitt99@aacounty.org	No
Individual	N/A	Written	All Testimony					No